Triples
2020

2019
2018

2017
2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010
2009
2008
2007

2006
2005

Kernow Pétanque: roll of honour

No regional competitions
held

Competition not held

Sue Hardy, Mark Hypponen

and Andrew Jarvis
Competition not held

Simon Penna, Dion
Beechey and Rob Sullivan

Simon Penna,
Roy Pemberton and
Rob Sullivan

Simon Penna,
Roy Pemberton and
Rob Sullivan

Dave Piggin,
Rosemary Piggin and
Susan Williamson

Simon Penna,
Paul Lancaster and
Hugh Appleton

Simon Penna,
Roy Pemberton and
Rob Sullivan

David Lynas, Peter Lynas
and Ruth Nicholls

David Lynas, Peter Lynas
and Ruth Nicholls

Mike Hill, Paul Lancaster
and Simon Penna

David Lynas, Karen Lynas
and Ruth Nicholls

?

Karen Lynas, Peter Lynas
and Mark Nicholls

Doubles

2020 No regional competitions
held

2019 Roy Pemberton and Rob
Sullivan

2018 Lena Daddow and Paul
Lumley

2017 Pete English and Andrew
Jarvis

2016 Simon Penna and Rob
Sullivan

2015 Peter Downing and Mark
Hypponen

2014 Peter Lynas and Paul
Rundle

2013 Andrew Jarvis and
Roy Pemberton

2012 Paul Lancaster and
Simon Penna

2011 Graeme Kirkham and
Susan Williamson

2010 Graeme Kirkham and
Paul Rundle

2009 Graeme Kirkham and
Paul Rundle

2008 Pete and Karen Lynas

2007 Graham Hodges and
Paul Rundle



Singles

2020 No regional competitions
held

2019 Pete Lynas
2018 Paul Rundle
2017 Simon Penna
2016 Simon Penna
2015 Colin Booth
2014 Roy Pemberton
2013 Simon Penna
2012 Simon Penna
2011 Steven Boyne
2010 Steven Boyne
2009 Steven Boyne
2008 Paul Rundle
2007 Ruth Nicholls
2006 David Lynas
2005 David Lynas
2004 Jimmy Cran

2003 ?
2002 David Lynas
2001 ?
2000 ?

1999 David Lynas
1998 Mike Hill
1997 Andy Rose

Women'’s singles (from 2015)

2020 No regional competitions
held

2019 Competition not held
2018 Competition not held
2017 Competition not held
2016 Kate Herrick
2015 Sarah Jarvis

Shooting
2020

2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007

No regional competitions
held

Graeme Kirkham
Rob Sullivan

Andy Rose

Roy Pemberton
Arnaud Ruetsch
Graeme Kirkham
Arnaud Ruetsch
Dave Piggin

Peter Lynas

Simon Penna
Competition not held
Competition not held
Paul Johns



Kernow Petanque Inter-Club
Summer League (open)

2020 No regional competitions
held

2019 North Inn B

2018 Tregony Pétanque Club
2017 Tregony Pétanque Club
2016 Tregony Pétanque Club

Kernow Pétanque Summer League
2015 Dion Beechey, Simon
Penna and Rob Sullivan
2014 Rob Sullivan, Roy
Pemberton, Simon Penna
and Terry Jones
2013 David Piggin,
Rosemary Piggin and
Susan Williamson
(Piggin Hell)
2012 Roy Pemberton,
Simon Penna and
Rob Sullivan (TAPS)
2011 Roy Pemberton,
Simon Penna and
Rob Sullivan (TAPS)
2010 Roy Pemberton,
Simon Penna and
Rob Sullivan (TAPS)
2009 Graeme Kirkham,
Susan Williamson and
Paul Rundle (Trois Boules)
2008 Mike Hill, Paul Lancaster
and Simon Penna (PMS)
2007 Anthony Frost,
Jock Turnham and
Gordon Couch (Angel-
Headed Hipsters)
2006 Peter Gliddon,
Wendy Booker and
Martin Dyke (The Rams)
2005 Ray Hine, Pat Hine and
Mike Hill (People’s Republic
of Tregony)
2004 The TWITS



Cornwall Winter League (open)

2017/18 —

2016/17

2015/16

2014/15

2013/14

2012/13

2011/12

2010/11

2009/10

2008/9

2007/8

Competition not held — new
‘boules safari’ format for
winter programme

Pete English and Andrew
Jarvis

Colin Booth and Graeme
Kirkham

Ray Beresford and Andrew
Jarvis

Arnaud Ruetsch and
Richard Lapworth

Andrew Jarvis and
Roy Pemberton

Graeme Kirkham and
Susan Williamson

Simon Penna and
Rob Sullivan

Paul Rundle and
Robert Herrick

Paul Lancaster and
Simon Penna

Hipsters



