Kernow Pétanque: roll of honour

Triples		Doubles	
2020	No regional competitions held	2020	No regional competitions held
2019	Competition not held	2019	Roy Pemberton and Rob
2018	Sue Hardy, Mark Hypponen		Sullivan
0047	and Andrew Jarvis	2018	Lena Daddow and Paul
2017	Competition not held	0047	Lumley
2016	Simon Penna, Dion Beechey and Rob Sullivan	2017	Pete English and Andrew Jarvis
2015	Simon Penna, Roy Pemberton and	2016	Simon Penna and Rob Sullivan
2014	Rob Sullivan Simon Penna,	2015	Peter Downing and Mark Hypponen
	Roy Pemberton and Rob Sullivan	2014	Peter Lynas and Paul Rundle
2013	Dave Piggin, Rosemary Piggin and	2013	Andrew Jarvis and Roy Pemberton
2012	Susan Williamson Simon Penna,	2012	Paul Lancaster and Simon Penna
	Paul Lancaster and Hugh Appleton	2011	Graeme Kirkham and Susan Williamson
2011	Simon Penna, Roy Pemberton and Rob Sullivan	2010	Graeme Kirkham and Paul Rundle
2010	David Lynas, Peter Lynas and Ruth Nicholls	2009	Graeme Kirkham and Paul Rundle
2000		2008	Pete and Karen Lynas
2009	David Lynas, Peter Lynas and Ruth Nicholls	2007	Graham Hodges and Paul Rundle
2008	Mike Hill, Paul Lancaster and Simon Penna		r dai r tandio
2007	David Lynas, Karen Lynas and Ruth Nicholls		
2006	?		
2005	Karen Lynas, Peter Lynas and Mark Nicholls		

Singles		Shooting	
2020	No regional competitions held	2020	No regional competitions held
2019	Pete Lynas	2019	Graeme Kirkham
2018	Paul Rundle	2018	Rob Sullivan
2017	Simon Penna	2017	Andy Rose
2016	Simon Penna	2016	Roy Pemberton
2015	Colin Booth	2015	Arnaud Ruetsch
2014	Roy Pemberton	2014	Graeme Kirkham
2013	Simon Penna	2013	Arnaud Ruetsch
2012	Simon Penna	2012	Dave Piggin
2011	Steven Boyne	2011	Peter Lynas
2010	Steven Boyne	2010	Simon Penna
2009	Steven Boyne	2009	Competition not held
2008	Paul Rundle	2008	Competition not held
2007	Ruth Nicholls	2007	Paul Johns
2006	David Lynas		
2005	David Lynas		
2004	Jimmy Cran		
2003	?		
2002	David Lynas		
2001	?		
2000	?		
1999	David Lynas		
1998	Mike Hill		
1997	Andy Rose		

Women's singles (from 2015)

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2020	No regional competitions held
2019	Competition not held
2018	Competition not held
2017	Competition not held
2016	Kate Herrick
2015	Sarah Jarvis

Kernow Petanque Inter-Club Summer League (open)

2020	No regional competitions held			
2019	North Inn B			
2018	Tregony Pétanque Club			
2017	Tregony Pétanque Club			
2016	Tregony Pétanque Club			
2010	Trogotty i otaliquo otalo			
Kernow Pétanque Summer League				
2015	Dion Beechey, Simon			
	Penna and Rob Sullivan			
2014	Rob Sullivan, Roy			
	Pemberton, Simon Penna			
	and Terry Jones			
2013	David Piggin,			
	Rosemary Piggin and			
	Susan Williamson			
0040	(Piggin Hell)			
2012	Roy Pemberton, Simon Penna and			
	Rob Sullivan (TAPS)			
2011	Roy Pemberton,			
2011	Simon Penna and			
	Rob Sullivan (TAPS)			
2010	Roy Pemberton,			
2010	Simon Penna and			
	Rob Sullivan (TAPS)			
2009	Graeme Kirkham,			
	Susan Williamson and			
	Paul Rundle (Trois Boules)			
2008	Mike Hill, Paul Lancaster			
	and Simon Penna (PMS)			
2007	Anthony Frost,			
	Jock Turnham and			
	Gordon Couch (Angel-			
	Headed Hipsters)			
2006	Peter Gliddon,			
	Wendy Booker and			
	Martin Dyke (The Rams)			
2005	Ray Hine, Pat Hine and			
	Mike Hill (People's Republic			
2004	of Tregony)			
2004	The TWITS			

Cornwall Winter League (open)

2017/18 –	Competition not held – new 'boules safari' format for winter programme
2016/17	Pete English and Andrew Jarvis
2015/16	Colin Booth and Graeme Kirkham
2014/15	Ray Beresford and Andrew Jarvis
2013/14	Arnaud Ruetsch and Richard Lapworth
2012/13	Andrew Jarvis and Roy Pemberton
2011/12	Graeme Kirkham and Susan Williamson
2010/11	Simon Penna and Rob Sullivan
2009/10	Paul Rundle and Robert Herrick
2008/9	Paul Lancaster and Simon Penna
2007/8	Hipsters